502159848 12/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robin Buckley	12/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of Ottawa	
Street Address:	550 Cumberland Street	
City:	Ottawa Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K1N6N5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12628655

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6132549222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6132549111

Email: mail@adamspatent.ca

Correspondent Name: Adams Patent & Trademark Agency

Address Line 1: Box 11100 Station H
Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K2H7T8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AP1436US
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Adams

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentBuckley1436#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029453 FRAME: 0290 OF \$40.00 12628653

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned inventor Robin Buckley is a co-inventor of an invention entitled Waveguide for Propagating Radiation

and whereas said invention was made while acting within the scope of his employment with

The University of Ottawa

(hereafter "the Assignee"), whose full post office address is:

550 Cumberland Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K.i N 6N5

the undersigned Robin Buckley hereby confirms that, pursuant to that employment and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with effect of December 1, 2009, he has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, his entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to said invention as fully set forth and described in United States patent application number 12/628,655 filed December 1, 2009, together with his entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said inventions to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted including the right to sue for past infringement and claim retroactive compensation pursuant to publication or laying-open of corresponding applications:

AND hereby authorizes the issuance to said Assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the Assignee of his entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives:

AND on behalf of himself and his executors and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all said Letters Patent, in any country, for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

The undersigned inventor hereby grants Thomas Adams, whose post office address is Adams Patent & Trademark Agency, P.O. Box 11100, Station H, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2H 7T8, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with rules for recording of this Assignment in a patent office.

Declaration of Witness	EXECUTED AT	Ottawa, Ontario, Canada
Each undersigned witness hereby declares that he/she was personally present and did see the person for whom he/she is witnessing, the person being personally known to the winers, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.	THIS DAY OF	December 2012
Satura Wanga Wissess' Signature Patrice Belanger Witsess' Name	INVENTOR: Rot	oin Buckiey

THE THE NAME OF ASSISTANCE WOODS STORAGO

RECORDED: 12/12/2012

apid36/aseign confirmationy buckley

PATENT REEL: 029453 FRAME: 0291